	RECORDATION FOR	M C	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
,	PATENT!	S QI	NLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev	, 10/02)		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	ease_	record the attached original documents of copy mercor.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Martin Houston Anderson		Name: BHA Group Holdings, Inc.
			Internal Address:
			Internal Additions.
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 8800 East 63 rd Street
	Z /Nooigiiiiieiii		Street Address: See East 19
l	Security Agreement Change of Name		
İ	☐ Other		City: Kansas City State: MO Zip: 64133
	_		•
Ex	ecution Date: <u>June 25, 2004</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
,	If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ition.	the execution date of the application is:
ł		l	B. Patent No.(s)
1	A. Patent Application No.(s)		5,785,012
1			
1	Additional numbers atta	ched?	
5	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Concerning document should be mem	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
1	Name:Lana M. Knedlik		☐ Enclosed
1	Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1		8.	Deposit account number:
1			10 1100
ŀ	Street Address: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800		19-4409 — — — — —
	Street Additions.		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
ı	City: <u>Kansas City</u> State: <u>Missouri</u> Zip: <u>64106-2150</u>		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
g	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1		
	Lana M. Knedlik, Reg. No. 42.748 Name of Person Signing Sign	nature	July 2, 28 9
	Total number of pages including o	over shi	eet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014815 FRAME: 0147

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marlin Houston Anderson, an individual having an address of 305 Marietta Drive, Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240 (Assignor), hereby assigns the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention for U. S. Letters Patent No. 5,785,012 entitled ACOUSTICALLY ENHANCED COMBUSTION METHOD AND APPARATUS and any related foreign patents;

WHEREAS, BHA Group Holdings, Inc., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri, and having a principal place of business at 8800 East 63rd Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64133 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Letters Patents and related foreign patents and to the inventions therein claimed and disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Letters Patent set forth above, as well as any related foreign patents, and the inventions therein disclosed, including any reissues thereof, and including all patent rights thereto in the United States and abroad, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

A<u>CKNOWLEDG</u>ME<u>N</u>T

On this 25 day of

, before me, a Notary Public in and . 200 for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Marlin Houston Anderson, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument,

and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

REEL: 014815 FRAME: 0148

DTMRECORDED: 07/02/2004